PO Box 159 242 Fredonia Avenue Fredonia, Wi 53021 Phone: 262-692-9125 Fax: 262-692-2883



Administrator: Christophe Jenkins cjenkins@village.fredonia.wi.us Clerk: Michelle T. Johnson mjohnson@village.fredonia.wi.us Treasurer: Melissa Depies mdepies@village.fredonia.wi.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR ZONING CHANGE

VILLAGE OF FREDONIA 242 FREDONIA AVENUE

MONDAY, July 10, 2023 - 7:00PM

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Plan Commission of the Village of Fredonia will hold a public hearing for the purpose of hearing public comment on and reaction to a proposed change in property zoning.

Property to be rezoned:

Property Address 705 Fredonia Avenue, Fredonia, WI, 53021 (Parcel Number 090500617002) From RD-1 to RS-1

Applicant: Michael D. Strand Agent: Same

Following said hearing and after consideration of the Plan Commission recommendation, the Village Board will then take formal action on the proposed rezoning of said properties on July 20, 2023.

Interested citizens are encouraged to attend the public hearing on Monday, July 10, 2023 at 7:00PM at the Fredonia Government Center Board Room, 242 Fredonia Avenue, Fredonia, Wisconsin. Further information about these matters may be obtained by contacting the clerk of the Village of Fredonia.

FOR: Fredonia Plan Commission

By: Michelle T. Johnson Village Clerk

Sent To: Abutting Properties Plan Commission Village Administration

Posted on Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 1:29 PM by Michelle Johnson, Village Clerk